Case Details of File Number: 295/1/16/2012-AD

Diary No: 24910

Name of the Complainant: TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR

Complainant Address: NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,

Name of the Victim: NERELLA GANGADHAR

Place of Incident: DISTRICT JAIL, NIZAMABAD

Date of Incident: 26/02/2012

Action Taken:

These proceedings shall be read in continuation to the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 30.4.2013. In response, the District Magistrate, Nizamabad, Andhra Pradesh, vide his communication dated 21.5.2013, has submitted the compliance report. Perusal of the same reveals that an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only), as recommended by the Commission, has been paid to three next of kins of the deceased in equal proportion. Proof of payment has also been annexed. The Commission has considered the matter. The amount of interim relief, as recommended by the Commission, has been paid to the next of kins of the deceased on 17.5.2013. No further action is called for. The reports received from the State Authorities are taken on record and the case is closed. Let a copy of these proceedings be also transmitted to the I.O., NHRC and to the beneficiaries. LINKED WITH MAIN FILE NO. 250/1/16/2012-JCD.

Status : Action Taken On 06/06/2013

Action Due Date: 06/06/2013

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India Case Details of File Number: 295/1/16/2012-AD Diary Number 24910 Name of the Complainant TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR Address NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHI Name of the Victim NERELLA GANGADHAR Address GUPANPALLI VILLAGE, NIZAMABAD MANDAL, NIZAMABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH		www.nhrc.nic.in/display.asp
Diary Number 24910 Name of the Complainant TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR Address NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHI Name of the Victim NERELLA GANGADHAR Address GUPANPALLI VILLAGE, NIZAMABAD MANDAL, NIZAMABAD, ANDHRA PRADESH		HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US
Diary Number24910Name of the ComplainantTEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATORAddressNATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHIName of the VictimNERELLA GANGADHARAddressGUPANPALLI VILLAGE, NIZAMABAD MANDAL, NIZAMABAD, ANDHRA PRADESH		National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India
Name of the ComplainantTEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATORAddressNATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI , DELHIName of the VictimNERELLA GANGADHARAddressGUPANPALLI VILLAGE, NIZAMABAD MANDAL, NIZAMABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH	Case	etails of File Number: 295/1/16/2012-AD
AddressNATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHIName of the VictimNERELLA GANGADHARAddressGUPANPALLI VILLAGE, NIZAMABAD MANDAL, NIZAMABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH	24910	
Name of the Victim WEST DELHI, DELHI Name of the Victim NERELLA GANGADHAR Address GUPANPALLI VILLAGE, NIZAMABAD MANDAL, NIZAMABAD, ANDHRA PRADESH	Complainant TEJA	IG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR
Name of the VictimNERELLA GANGADHARAddressGUPANPALLI VILLAGE, NIZAMABAD MANDAL,NIZAMABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH		
Address GUPANPALLI VILLAGE, NIZAMABAD MANDAL, NIZAMABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH		
NIZAMABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH		
Place of Incident DISTRICT JAIL, NIZAMABAD		
NIZAMABAD, ANDHRA PRADESH		
Date of Incident 2/26/2012		
These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 27.11.2012. In response, a letter dated 15.1.2013 has been received from Director General of Prisons and Correctional Services, Chenchalguda, Hyderabad. It has been mentioned that regarding grant of interim relief to the legal heirs of the deceased prisoner, it is left to the discretion of the Commission. The Commission has considered the reply. The Stat	These dated Gene menti	27.11.2012. In response, a letter dated 15.1.2013 has been received from Director al of Prisons and Correctional Services, Chenchalguda, Hyderabad. It has been ned that regarding grant of interim relief to the legal heirs of the deceased prisoner, it is
Direction issued by the Commission Government has no objection to the grant of interim relief to the next of kin of the deceased. A amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) is recommended to be paid as interim relie the next of kin of the deceased. Chief Secretary, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabd i directed to send the proof of payment made to the next of kin of the deceased to the Commission within four weeks.	Gover amou the ne direct	iment has no objection to the grant of interim relief to the next of kin of the deceased. An it of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) is recommended to be paid as interim relief to at of kin of the deceased. Chief Secretary, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabd is ind to send the proof of payment made to the next of kin of the deceased to the
Action Taken Additional Information Called for (Dated 2/18/2013)	Addi	onal Information Called for (Dated 2/18/2013)
Status on 3/2/2013 Response from concerned authority is awaited.	2013 Resp	nse from concerned authority is awaited.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: cov dnhrc@hub.nic.in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Complainants/ Victims.

.